opening balance sheet was prepared as at April 1, 2021, the Company’s date of transition to Ind AS.

Reconciliations between Previous GAAP and Ind AS

i. Effect of Ind AS adoption on equity as at April 1, 2021:

Particulars Amount

Retained Earnings as reported under Previous GAAP as on March 31, 2021 81,497

Effect of transition to Ind AS

Adjustment on adoption of IND AS 116 -

Retained Earnings under Ind AS as on April 01, 2021 81,497

ii. Effect of Ind AS adoption on equity as at April 1, 2022:

Particulars Amount

Retained Earnings as reported under Previous GAAP as on March 31, 2022 98,798

Effect of transition to Ind AS

Adjustment on adoption of IND AS 116 (989)

Retained Earnings under Ind AS as on April 01, 2022 97,809

iii. Effect of Ind AS adoption on profit for the year ended Mar 31, 2022:

Particulars March 31, 2022

Net profit under Previous GAAP 17,302

Effect of transition to Ind AS 116

Adjustment on adoption of IND AS 116 (1,759)

Adjustment for Employee benefits  3,056

 Profit for the year under Ind AS 18,599

4. Property, plant and equipment
  Computers

   Furniture and
fixtures

 Software   Total

Gross carrying value:
As at Apr 01, 2021   10,267   1,291   8,486   20,044
Additions   6,388   -   -   6,388
Disposals   -   -   -   -
As at March 31, 2022   16,655   1,291   8,486   26,432
As at Apr 01, 2022   16,655   1,291   8,486   26,432
Additions   2,221   -   -   2,221
Disposals   (182)   (143)   (2,693)   (3,018)
As at March 31, 2023   18,694   1,148   5,793   25,635

Accumulated depreciation/ impairment:
As at Apr 01, 2021   8,804   865   6,847   16,516
Additions   1,705   84   256   2,045
Disposals   -   -   -   -
As at March 31, 2022   10,509   949   7,103   18,561
As at Apr 01, 2022   10,509   949   7,103   18,561
Depreciation and impairment   2,459   80   -   2,539
Disposals   (97)   (9)   (1,310)   (1,416)
As at March 31, 2023   12,871   1,020   5,793   19,684

Net carrying value as at March 31, 2022   6,146   342   1,383   7,871
Net carrying value as at March 31, 2023   5,823   128   -   5,951

Gross carrying value:

As at April 1, 2020   10,267   1,291   8,486   20,044
Additions   -   -   -   -
Disposals   -   -   -   -
As at March 31, 2021   10,267   1,291   8,486   20,044

Accumulated depreciation/ impairment:
As at April 1, 2020   7,750   773   6,591   15,114
Depreciation and impairment   1,054   92   256   1,402
Disposals   -   -   -   -
As at March 31, 2021   8,804   865   6,847   16,516

Net carrying value as at March 31, 2021   1,463   426   1,639   3,528

5. Right-of-Use assets
 Buildings Total

Gross carrying value:

As at April 1, 2021   19,449   19,449
Additions   -   -
Disposals   (379)   (379)
As at March 31, 2022   19,070   19,070

As at April 1, 2022   19,070   19,070
Additions   -   -
Disposals   (379)   (379)